CONFERENCE COMMIITTEE ON

HB 2112
TAPE LOG
June 19, 2007 Hearing Room B
2:00 PM Tape 1
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
Rep. Fred Girod
Rep. Mike Schaufler
Sen. Larry George
Sen. Rick Metsger
Sen. Jackie Winters
STAFF PRESENT: Janet Atkins, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2112B — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 004 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 2:07 p.m.
HB 2112B - WORK SESSION
009 Janet Atkins, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Holvey
028 Mark Long, Administrator State Building Codes
049 Larry White, Division Manager, Western Partitions
094 Chair Holvey
096 White
098 Chair Holvey
105 White
117 Shawn Miller, Associated Builders and Contractors
137 Chair Holvey
138 Rep. Schaufler
145 White
159 Sen. Winters
170 White
1A 192 Sen. Winters
193 White
204 Chair Holvey
211 Rep. Schaufler
239 Chair Holvey
245 Kenneth Hobbs, Attorney

326 Chair Holvey



330
355
363
387
395
414
2A 018
021
024
027
031

037

042
044

052
060
068

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Sen. Metsger

Sen. George

Hobbs

Sen. George

Hobbs

Sen. Winters

Hobbs

Rep. Schaufler

Hobbs

Chair Holvey

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to ADOPT HB 2112B-11

amendments dated 06/18/07 (EXHIBIT A).

Rep. Schaufler

VOTE: 6-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2112B to the floor with the
recommendation that the House CONCUR in
Senate amendments dated 06/04/07 and that the
bill be FURTHER AMENDED with HB 2112B-11
amendments (06/18/2007) and the measure be
REPASSED.

VOTE: 6-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Holvey

Sen. Winters

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:40

A. HB 2112 B, -11 amendments 06/18/2007, staff, 2 pp



