<u>CONFERENCE COMMIITTEE ON</u> <u>HB 2112</u>

TAPE LOG

June 19, 2007 Hearing Room B 2:00 PM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Rick Metsger
	Sen. Jackie Winters
STAFF PRESENT:	Janet Atkins, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2112B – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
<u>HB 2112B – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	009	Janet Atkins, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Holvey
	028	Mark Long, Administrator State Building Codes
	049	Larry White, Division Manager, Western Partitions
	094	Chair Holvey
	096	White
	098	Chair Holvey
	105	White
	117	Shawn Miller, Associated Builders and Contractors
	137	Chair Holvey
	138	Rep. Schaufler
	145	White
	159	Sen. Winters
	170	White
1A	192	Sen. Winters
	193	White
	204	Chair Holvey
	211	Rep. Schaufler
	239	Chair Holvey
	245	Kenneth Hobbs, Attorney
	326	Chair Holvey

330	Sen. Metsger
355	Sen. George
363	Hobbs
387	Sen. George
395	Hobbs
414	Sen. Winters
018	Hobbs
021	Rep. Schaufler
024	Hobbs
027	Chair Holvey
031	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves to ADOPT HB 2112B-11 amendments dated 06/18/07 (EXHIBIT A).
037	Rep. Schaufler
	VOTE: 6-0-0
042	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
044	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2112B to the floor with the recommendation that the House CONCUR in Senate amendments dated 06/04/07 and that the bill be FURTHER AMENDED with HB 2112B-11 amendments (06/18/2007) and the measure be REPASSED.
	VOTE: 6-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.
052	Chair Holvey
060	Sen. Winters
068	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:40

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2112 B, -11 amendments 06/18/2007, staff, 2 pp

2A